

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
Steven C. Nichols	Name: Honey	well International Inc.	337
	Internal Addres		U. S
tional name(s) of conveying party(ies)			09/
hed? □ Yes ⊠ No	Street Address:		jc
Assignment	101 Columbia Road		
Security Agreement	City: Morristown	State: New Jersey	ZIP: <u>07962</u>
ution Date: February 02, 2001	Additional nam □ Yes ⊠ No	e(s) & addresses attached?	
oplication number(s) or patent number(s): his document is being filed together with a new app	plication, the execution date of the appl	ication is: February 06, 2001	
Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s	B. Patent No.(s)	
09/777632 Add	ditional numbers attached? □ Yes ॼ N	lo	
ame and address of party to whom correspondence	e 6. Total number	er of applications and patents	
ame and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	e 6. Total numbe invol		
lame and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: ame: Edward L. Schwarz Customer I.D. No. 00128 Honeywell International, Inc.	e 6. Total numbe invol 7. To ⊠ I	er of applications and patents ved: 1 state (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00	
lame and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: ame: Edward L. Schwarz Customer I.D. No. 00128 Honeywell International, Inc. 101 Columbia Road Morristown, NJ 07962	e 6. Total numbe invol 7. To ⊠ I	er of applications and patents ved: <u>1</u> stal fee (37 CFR 3.41) <u>\$40.00</u> Enclosed Authorized to be charged to de	eposit this page if
lame and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: ame: Edward L. Schwarz Customer I.D. No. 00128 Honeywell International, Inc. 101 Columbia Road Morristown, NJ 07962	e 6. Total numbe invol 7. To ⊠ I	er of applications and patents ved: 1 stal fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to de account eposit Account Number: (Attach duplicate copy of	eposit this page if
lame and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: ame: Edward L. Schwarz Customer I.D. No. 00128 Honeywell International, Inc. 101 Columbia Road Morristown, NJ 07962	6. Total number involved invol	er of applications and patents ved: 1 stal fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to de account eposit Account Number: (Attach duplicate copy of paying by deposit account	eposit this page if t)

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks **Box Assignments** Washington, D.C. 20231

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.

RECORDED: 02/06/2001

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I,	STEVEN C. 1	NICHOLS	of	6781 Marilyn D	rive.		
Maple Grove	County of	Hennepin		, and State of	Minnesota		
have invented certain new an	d useful improve	ments in a	HIGH	LEVEL MESSA	GE PRIORITY		
ASSIGNMENT BY A PLUE							
for which an application is about to be made for Letters Patent of the United States, said application							
having been executed on eve	n date herewith; a	nd					
Whereas, Honeywell International Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, and having its principal offices at 101 Columbia Road, Morristown, New Jersey 07962 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent to be obtained therefor;							
Now, therefore, for g International Inc., the receipt and by these presents do here successors and assigns, my er Letters Patent, both foreign a and all international conventi States is a party, and I do here Patent to the above mentioner	of which is hereby sell, assign and tire right, title and domestic, that ons, treaties and/eeby authorize and	y acknowledged transfer unto to dinterest in and may or shall issued agreements of request the Control of the c	d, I have so the said H I to said in sue, include oncerning mmission	sold, assigned and oneywell Internat nvention, said app ding all of my righ patents to which	transferred, ional Inc., its olication and the its under any the United		
I further authorize sa to apply for Letters Patent, in to claim the filing date of said provisions of any internationa	its own name if o I United States ap	lesired, in any a plication and/or	nd all fore r otherwis	eign countries, an	d additionally		
I do hereby covenant execute any writing or do any or administrators will at any texpense of the said assignee, additional acts as said assigne the assignee's enjoyment of the obtaining original, divisional, foreign countries on said investor patents, by giving testimonate.	act whatsoever come upon request its successors and ee, its successors and reis grant, and rend reissued or extendation, and in enfo ty in any proceeding	onflicting with , without further lassigns, execute and assigns, may ler all necessary ded Letters Pate orcing any rights	these preser or additing the such additing the such additing the such assistance and of the second contract.	sents, and that I or ional consideration ditional writings a ecessary or desiral ce in making appli United States, or ing as a result of su	my executors n, but at the and do such ble to perfect ication for and any of and all ach applications		
Date 1 3 2 2	, 2001	_ 	STEVE	EN C. NICHOLS			
State of <u>Minnesota</u> County of <u>Vennepin</u>)ss.						
On thisday of STEVEN C. NICHOL	_S, to me	known to be th	e person	described in and v	who executed		
the foregoing instrument and acknowledged that he executed the same as his free act and deed.							
DIANE A. A NOTARY PUBLIC My Commission Exp	ANDRING &	State		County on Expires 130	ng 1.31, 2005		

PATENT REEL: 011546 FRAME: 0750